
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 998

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2023


PLYING OF WEEKLY TRAIN


†998. SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL:


    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether a large number of people from Uttar Pradesh and Bihar live in Abu Road and Pindwara Tehsil in Jalore Parliamentary Constituency and the residents of the said places have to face a lot of problem due to Ahmedabad-Gorakhpur Express train 19404/19410 plying only twice a week and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the Government proposes to ply Ahmedabad-Gorakhpur Express train 19409/19410 on all the seven days of the week in view of the difficulties of the general public and passenger load and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


 (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b) In addition to the bi-weekly service of 19409/10 Ahmedabad-Gorakhpur Express, the Abu Road-Gorakhpur sector is being catered by 02 pairs of train services which also serve passengers of Pindwara.

Besides, increase in frequency of existing train services is an on-going process on Indian Railways subject to operational feasibility, availability of path, maintenance facilities and rolling stock etc.
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